Claim #628 Date Filed: 4/21/2020

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor Houlihan's Restaurants, Inc.

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of D€1laware
(State)

Case number  19-12416

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04/19

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies or any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim

1. X‘:L‘glt'zrt;‘e current CHIPMAN ADAMS ARCHITECTS, INC
’ Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been M No
acquired from

someone else? [0 Yes. Fromwhom?
3. Where should Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
notices and different)
payments to th97 CHIPMAN ADAMS ARCHITECTS, INC
creditor be sent? 1350 E TOUHY AVENUE
FIRST FLOOR EAST

Federal Rule of DES PLAINES, IL 60018

Bankruptcy Procedure

(FRBP) 2002(g)
Contact phone _847-298-6900 Contact phone
Contact email jlapade@chipman-design.com Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim No
amend one already
filed? D Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on
MM / DD / YYYY
5. Do you know if No

anyone else has filed
a proof of claim for
this claim?

1912415200226020127001417

Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

08



¨1¤{8/4":"!; .1£«

1912415200226020127001417

Claim #628  Date Filed: 4/21/2020


Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number No
you use to identify the
debtor? D Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim? $ 5,479.74 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
D No

Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
claim?
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

design services

9. lIs all or part of the claim No
secured?
D Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature or property:

Real estate: If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principle residence, file a Mortgage Proof of
Claim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

D Motor vehicle
D Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection:

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien
has been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $
Amount of the claim that is secured: $
Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured

amount should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  $

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O Fixed

D Variable

10. Is this claim based on a No
lease?

D Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $

11. Is this claim subject to a T
right of setoff? No

D Yes. Identify the property:

1912415200226020127001417


¨1¤{8/4":"!; .1£«

1912415200226020127001417


12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the
law limits the amount
entitled to priority.

DNO

D Yes. Check all that apply:

O

Amount entitled to priority

Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

Up to $3,025* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). ¢

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $13,650*) earned within 180
days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, ¢
whichever is earlier. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

OooOooOo O 0O

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/22 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

13. Is all or part of the claim
pursuant to 11 U.S.C.
§ 503(b)(9)?

No

Og

Yes. Indicate the amount of your claim arising from the value of any goods received by the debtor within 20
days before the date of commencement of the above case, in which the goods have been sold to the Debtor in
the ordinary course of such Debtor’s business. Attach documentation supporting such claim.

$

Sign Below

The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FRBP 9011(b).

If you file this claim
electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
3571.

Check the appropriate box:
O
O
O

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgement that when calculating
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

| am the creditor.
| am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.
| am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

| am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have reasonable belief that the information is true and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

04/21/2020
MM / DD / YYYY

Executed on date

/Ss/DANIEL L TESSAROLO

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name DANIEL L TESSAROLO

First name Middle name Last name
Title Ccoo
Company CHIPMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTURE INC

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address
Contact phone Email

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

1912415200226020127001417



¨1¤{8/4":"!; .1£«

1912415200226020127001417


KCC ePOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (877) 725-7530 | International 001-310-823-9000

Debtor:

19-12416 - Houlihan's Restaurants, Inc.
District:

District of Delaware

Creditor:
CHIPMAN ADAMS ARCHITECTS, INC

1350 E TOUHY AVENUE
FIRST FLOOR EAST

DES PLAINES, IL, 60018

Phone:
847-298-6900
Phone 2:

Fax:

Email:
jlapade@chipman-design.com

Has Supporting Documentation:
Yes, supporting documentation successfully uploaded
Related Document Statement:

Has Related Claim:
No
Related Claim Filed By:

Filing Party:
Creditor

Other Names Used with Debtor:

Amends Claim:

No
Acquired Claim:
No
Basis of Claim: Last 4 Digits: Uniform Claim Identifier:
design services No
Total Amount of Claim: Includes Interest or Charges:
5,479.74 Yes
Has Priority Claim: Priority Under:
No
Has Secured Claim: Nature of Secured Amount:
No Value of Property:
AmountNof 503(b)(9): Annual Interest Rate:
Based onOLease: Arrearage Amount:
No Basis for Perfection:
Subject to Right of Setoff: Amount Unsecured:
No

Submitted By:

Title:
COO
Company:
CHIPMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTURE INC

DANIEL L TESSAROLO on 21-Apr-2020 6:13:26 p.m. Eastern Time

VN: E97A2C0D4FBD1B7144740A8C9041CD22



KCC ePOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (877) 725-7530 | International 001-310-823-9000

VN: E97A2C0D4FBD1B7144740A8C9041CD22


OO\

CHIPMAN
DESIGN

ARCHITECTURE

1350 E. Touhy Avenue
First Floor East

Des Plaines, IL 60018
847-298-6900

Houlihan's Restaurants, Inc.
Kurt Thuenemann
8700 State Line Rd.

Suite 100

Leawood, KS 66206

Professional services provided through 09/30/2019.

Invoice number 55005
Date 10/16/2019

Project 19-4400 J. GILBERT'S - KS OVERLAND

PARK

Professional services to provide site visit meeting & Design Development package, including permit patio
enclosure for private dining room.

Contract Percent Previously Remaining Current
Description Amount  Complete Billed To Date Billed To Bill Billed
BASE FEE
PRE-DESIGN 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00
Total 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00
Expense
Billed
Amount
TRAVEL 1,389.10
Invoice total 1,389.10
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
54686 09/19/2019 4,090.64 4,090.64
55005 10/16/2019 1,389.10 1,389.10
Total 5479.74 5,479.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Payment is due within 30 days of the invoice date. Please contact the Proje

invoice. Make checks payable to Chipman Design Architecture Inc.

ct Manager if you have any questions conceming this

Page 1




3/1/2019 Southwest Airlines - Cancel Reservation z q f-‘(T((Z/CX)

& Login | Enroll  Espariol @

southwestqg FLIGHT | HOTEL | CAR | VACATIONS  SPECIAL OFFERS RAPID REWARDS® Q
Cancel Flight Reservation

Confirmation # VCVVNU
# 459 DEPART MDW ATL Duration ¢ J_
© MDW fo ATL 3/13 6:55au  *  9:50av h 55m (\
Wednesday Nonstop
#1761 RETURN ATL MDW DS
@ ATL fo MDW 3/13 7:05pm * 8:05pm 2h Om
Wednesday Nonstop

Things to know before you cancel:

= By cancelling this reservation you will be giving up your space and fare on this flight.

* Rebooking is subject to current flight availability and may result in a higher fare.

« Due to system processing time, funds from this reservation may not be available for immediate use toward the purchase of a new flight reservation.

» Applying Travel Funds: In the event your travel plans change and you need to apply travel funds to future trips, please make note of your confirmation number,
Customers calling Southwest to request a refund or to research travel funds for a specific ticket must provide their confirmation number, ticket number or flight
information (date, origin and destination).

Travel funds

Hold for future use @ $ 1 73.96

Travel Funds will be held for future use under confirmation number VCVVNU,

No, go back ! Cancel flight ]
! .

Want to change your flight instead?

Icon legend

%%  Change planes

ENTERED
SEp 112019

hitps:/iwww.southwesl.com/air/cancel-reservation/view. htmi?confirmationNumber=VCVVNU&passengerFirstName=ARIEL&passengerLastName=DEL ...

v ouchel
View flight detalls Mg}

1M



MDW

Chicago (Midway), IL - MDW

9 e 8 . 25 AM

Nonstop

© ~- 9:55,, MCI

Kansas Citv. MO - MC)

Returning sn31o tuesday

a
G DEPARTS 6 y 1 0 M

MCI

' Kansas City, MO - MC!

Nonstop

7:35:,

9 ARRIVES M DW

Chicago (Midway), IL - MDW

Icon legend

%= WiFi available KX Live TV available J&.  EarlyBird Check-In®

Helpful Information:

Please read the fare rules associated with this purchas

= When booking with Rapid Rewards® points. your point balance ﬁ&&ﬂdmml}p 8 1ulg€rr account, j ‘ ’_) ?? q

PAYMENT INFORMATION

fe

Ariel Delao
Trave! Fund (VCVVNU)
Expiration: 02/27/20

CARD HOLDER

MasterCard 2177
John Chipman

XXXXXXXXXXXX2177
Expiration: 3/21

19— 9400

Business Select $535.22
(Adult x2)
FLIGHT
1677 T+
TRAVEL TIME
v SUBTOTAL
1hr 30min 3535 22
Business Select $535.22
(Adult x2)
FLIGHT
472 &+ 3
TRAVEL TIME
. SUBTOTAL
1hr 25min

$535.22

Taxes & fees $137.48

$1,{3207.92 =
) (DO?)so ‘,(0

Flight total

e Soe P (403 s

-‘r ] ‘St“"]?)(.\) DC)

AMOUNT PAID
$173.96

BILLING ADDRESS
1350 E Touhy Avenue
Des Plaines, IL US 60018

$1,033.96

ENTERED
SEP 172018



& 1ogin | Enralt Espafiol @

Southwest@ FLIGHT | HOTEL | CAR | VACATIONS  SPECIAL OFFERS ~ RAPID REWARDS® Q

Your flight is booked!

Wi seiding a cuiilitniation emiaii (u AUCIAURLLIIPLIAN-UESIYE LGOI TIGHIL NOW,

Trip summary

¥ Flight
CONFIRMATION #

SP5PIK

AUG 13

MDW »- MCI

FLIGHT TOTAL

$1,207.92

100% free inflight entertainment* — all on your device. Learn more

Yowwnload (he Soulhwist iy from Lhe onali Play Slore or Apple App Slore before your flighl 1o view: content. 2Only allows access lo IMessage and WhalsApp {musl be downloaded before lhe Night) 3May nol be
avplable for the ull dursiion ol the Intetialicral fight. *Available only on WiFl-enabled aircrafl. Limited-lime offer. Where available.
AUG 13

Chicago (Midway), IL to Kansas City, MO

Confirmation # SP5PIK

PASSENGERS EST. POINTS EXTRAS FARE

Margaret Boyle + 6,424° — Business Select
Rapid Rewards®/Acct # 1075728684

Ariel Delao + 6,424°"s — Business Select
Rapid Rewards®/Acct # 615121732

Departing si1319 Tuestay



J U i

F7HO0,

TOTAL DOLLARS 1 Z207.92



O\

CHIPMAN
DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE
1350 E Touhy Avenue

First Floor East

Des Plaines, IL 60018
847-298-6900

Houlihan's Restaurants, Inc.
Kurt Thuenemann

8700 State Line Rd.

Suite 100

Leawood, KS 66206

Professional services provided through 08/31/2019.

Invoice number 54686
Date 09/19/2019

Project 19-4400 J. GILBERT'S - KS OVERLAND

PARK

Professional services to provide site visit meeting & Design Development package, including permit patio

enclosure for private dining room.

Contract Percent Previously Remaining Current
Description Amount  Complete Billed To Date Billed To Bill Billed
BASE FEE
PRE-DESIGN 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
Total 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
Expense
Billed
Amount
MILEAGE 38.86
TRAVEL 51.78
Expense subtotal 90.64
Invoice total 4,090.64
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date Outstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
54686 09/19/2019 4,090.64 4,090.64
Total 4,090.64 4,090.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Payment is due within 30 days of the invoice date. Please contact the Project Manager if you have any questions conceming this
invoice. Make checks payable to Chipman Design Architecture Inc.

Page 1




— =

|
Aempiw 0} 810 wioyf sbesyw :ssjoN sakojdwig
[m] ajfog Bapy JOVITIN ss|gesinquiley ed pueusaQ S - syqior 00¥-61 6loz/eL/8
o994 sseg
[euosiad pled Upal) way| asuadxy - uopduasaq1sslold
S3JON
ajhog 101ebaBN DWeN
aeq ainjeub)g Jebeuep
‘Bununoooy
Josiuadng k\“ (7 /W
paaosddy aweN feacuddy
aleq
\ \ \
€881 ang I8N
00°0 ‘Jeuosiad
000 -pied ypaip
000 :30uRAPY
£€8'8L ‘jejol
=] m} €0's 00000 000 Jeq yoeus - ss|gesinguuisy Hed PUBBAQ S - SHaqIIOf 00v1-61 61L02/€1/8
R
Aunoss {rl 29 osed P Y
1s0d siawiey
m] i} 00°0% 00000 000 >toa.._m I13AYYL so|qesinquuiay HMed PUBUSAQ SY - sHaqIof oovv-61 6102/EL/8
empIW N 994 oseg —
N obeseb = ™
|eujwia}
m] a 0691 0SS0 00'le a)fog Bapy JOVITIN ~ sejgesiquisy  —~— ed puelsaQ S - sHaqIor ~— oovv.mw./.m_.ow\m L8
N 994 aseg
a a om_w/ 0S¥5°0 00'Le sfog Bapy JOVITIN so|gesinquiay Med puepaAQ S - sueqior 0ovi-6 F/ 6102/€1/8
\ Y 294 aseg™ —~
Jusid uwodwy| piepupaiyl  asuaiaey unouwy wd)| asuadxgy uondussaq 3oafoig
£€9'8/ JUNOWy [e)o] 610Z/71/8 91eq pu3 JUBINEISSY UO UOPEACUS) MAU 10} Juswdolaaaq ssaulsng :S3joN
00°0 junowly 3dUBApPY 610Z/cL/8 9eq uibag du suaqo r :uonduassq
‘sjunowy Yoday :sejeqg podoy slhog jaiebiey :awepn

2 4o | ebeg
6102 ‘9z 1snbny ‘Aepuopy

ainoa)yaly ubisag uewdiyo

.U A n_c z Hoday asuadxg =



Jajem

:$9)JON @afojdwig

Z o g ebed
6102 ‘9Z 1snbny ‘Aepuopy

aimd)iyasy ubisaqg uewdiyn

Jeq yoeus  (s|qelliq-uoN/oBeOIYD) so|gesinquiiay Med puBpeAQ SH - sHeqIor 00¥61 6L02Z/EL/8
Aunoss ASNIAAX3 STVIN 934 aseg
1s0d siswe)
Aep (1) podue je Bupied :sejoN sakojdwg
yodie J3AVHL sd|gesinquisy Med puBpsAQ S - sHaqIIor 0061 6102/€1/8
Rempiw 994 aseg
obeleb
leuiug)
22140 0} Aempiut wioyy ebeajiw 80N sakojdwg
ajfog Bapy JOV3ITIN sajgesinguuisy SHed PueSAQ S - sHaqof 00v-61 610Z/SL/8

Hoday asuadxy

994 aseg




GZJIIdIJW +JI34018

"JINITYIAXT UNOA IFYVHS Ol
WOJ" LSOHSWHBIITAYISHIHOLEND HO
L3F£-2£9-2448-1 1OVINOD 3SVZTd
iA0¥490334 d4N0A ¥Y3IH L LNVHM 3N

--Wd0y:¥0 EL90Y PISOJ Lp¥lEe--

£0° G GI¥d LNNOHY
b0 L XYL
55" ¥ 17101908
£Q0° S H3YD
Tt m:"w:m..:u_q
daley Bupiyaeds dalddag P
55" M0, ¥3I¥43d 4iM ¢ T
ARASHR mz>_
08 01 ooy 01y
Hd6E:v Bi.E19NY e
189 , 26 1€ T, g Y iy
e e e m — e m = = s S e Qammms Bﬁou .E& mm%@@ H a:
YILPNP [PFLED FRAN ST
LH0dYIY ALID SYSNWY 55 e $ :Te30)
L1THNI3S d SHIWYYA .
ALTHNIIS 1S0d SHIWYY o) oy A s
-1 S| Ol H i BTy
ra
SIA e
:E (EICHER 1565 8 1oyt
OPET I peg

mﬂm_.r_n. 228011

C309 T *nOvIIHD
JAY OHDIY 5 TRl

TN BETUNAL & Hintg



Client Invoice Aging
Chipman Design Architecture

Sort order: Client

Date basis: Invoice date
Unpaid Invoices Only
Limit projects by: No limit
Includes all activity types
Includes finance charges
Age Receipts with Invoice

Tuesday, April 21, 2020
Aging as of: 4/21/2020 Page 1

Client SUtetandin 04/21/2020 03/22/2020 02/21/2020 01/22/2020 1212302009 oo
9 03/23/2020 02/22/2020 01/23/2020 /24/2019 pay

Invoice ; Receipt ; Receipt Total . . . Amount

Houlihan's Restaurants, Inc. 5,479.74 5,479.74

19-4400 J. Gilbert's - KS Overland Park 5,479.74 5,479.74
55005 10-16-19 Invoice 1,389.10 1,389.10
54686 09-19-19 Invoice 4,090.64 4,090.64

Report Total 5,479.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,479.74



—CO\

CHIPMAN
DESIGN AUTHORIZATION

ARCHITECTURE TO PROCEED

CDA Project Name: Houlihan's - JGilberts
CDA Project Number:
Date: 8/6/19

To: Kurt Thuenemann Location: KS
Client: Houlihan's Restaurant Inc Project:
This form is to confirm our conversation via call on 7/30/19 and follow-up text 8/2/19 s

authorizing Chipman Design Architecture to perform the following described additional services:

Proposed services and fees / rates are per terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement and /or AIA Contract.

Following are the Change / Additional Services:
(1) same day trip to discuss design opportunities for upcoming remodel. Tour existing restaurant and generate scope

of work and deliverables. Ariel Delao and Meg Boyle to attend site visit on 8/13/19.

Fee: $4,000 (not including reimbursables)

Submitted by: Ariel Delao

| hereby authorize Chipman Design Architecture to proceed with the above described services.

Signed: Date:

Name:

Title:

T:847.298.6900 1350 E TOUHY AVE. FIRST FLOOR EAST, DES PLAINES, IL 60018

CHICAGDO




	Text Field 10101028: Houlihan's - JGilberts
	Text Field 101086: 
	Text Field 101087: 8/6/19
	Text Field 101085: Kurt Thuenemann
	Text Field 10101029: KS
	Text Field 35: Houlihan's Restaurant Inc
	Text Field 10101030: 
	Text Field 10101085: call on 7/30/19 and follow-up text 8/2/19
	Check Box 122: Off
	Check Box 1043: Off
	Text Field 10101086: 
	Text Field 10101087: 
	Check Box 1042: Off
	Check Box 1044: Off
	Check Box 1045: Off
	Text Field 1010146: (1) same day trip to discuss design opportunities for upcoming remodel. Tour existing restaurant and generate scope of work and deliverables.  Ariel Delao and Meg Boyle to attend site visit on 8/13/19. 
	Text Field 10101083: $4,000 (not including reimbursables) 
	Text Field 1010165: Ariel Delao
	Text Field 10101084: 
	Text Field 1010163: 
	Text Field 1010164: 


